GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

R.D. DHARMANAGAR DIVISION, NORTH TRIPURA

PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: e-PT-03/EE/RD/DMN/DIV/2023-24 Dt.16/08/2023

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura, The Executive Engineer, R D Dharmanagar Division, Dharmanagar, North Tripura invites **percentage rate e-tender** in PWD Form No. 7 on double bid system from the Central & State public sector Undertaking/Enterprise and eligible Contractors/Firms/Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC /MES/CPWD/ Railway/Other State PWD/other appropriate class up to 11.00 A.M. of 06/09/2023 for the following works:-

SI. No.	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	COST OF TENDER FORM	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR e-bidding	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF BID	DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDING AT APPLICATION	CLASS OF TENDERER
1	Construction of 1 ST Floor of Existing Jubarajnagar RD Block Building (including internal furnishing of conference hall) under RD Kanchanpur Division. DNIeT No: e-DT-02/SE/RDC- 3/EE/RD/DMN/DIV/2023-24 Dt.16/08/2023	₹ 1,11,46,328.00	₹ 2,22,927.00	₹ 4,000.00	365 days	Up o 11.00 AM on 06/09/2023	At 2.30 PM on 06/09/2023	https://tripuratenders.gov.in	Appropriate class

The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. *Submission of bids physically is not permitted*.

Earnest Money and bid fee are to be paid online in payment gateway in favour of the Executive Engineer, RD Dharmanagar Division, North Tripura.

For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to een1kgt@gmail.com

(Er. S. Bhattacharjee)
Executive Engineer
RD Dharmanagar Division,
Dharmanagar, North Tripura.

NO. F. 2 (01)/SE /EE/RD/DMN/DIV/ 2023-24/.....

Dated. 16/08/2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, RD Department, Agartala.
- 2. The District Magistrate and Collector, North Tripura District, Dharmanagar, Tripura.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, R D 3rd Circle, Kumarghat.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, RD Store Division (Nodal Officer), Agartala with request to arrange for e-bidding through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in on behalf of the undersigned and also to open the bid through online. It is also requested to send the results/output after bid opening along with all downloaded documents etc. to the undersigned.
- The Executive Engineer, RD Division (Bishramganj/Teliamura/Udaipur/Satchand/Amarpur/ Santirbazar/ Agartala/ Kanchanpur/ Ambassa/Manu/Kumarghat) with request to display the NIT in their respective notice board for publication.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, PWD Division (Dharmanagar /Kanchanpur), Power Division (Dharmanagar/ Kachanpur), PHE Division (Dharmanagar/ Kachanpur), IFC Division (Dharmanagar), Agri Engineering Division (Dharmanagar) with request to display in their respective notice board for publication.
- 7. The All Block Development Officers under North District with a request to display the notice in the notice board.
- 8. The All Assistant Engineers, Junior Engineers, Technical Assistant, Head Clerk, Accountant/Cashier/Store keeper, Work assistant, Mechanic, Tender Section of this division. They are requested to take necessary action for wide publication of the same.
- The General Secretary, All Tripura Contractors Association, Aitorma Sentrum, 4thFloor, Sakuntala Road, Agartala-799001, West Tripura/ The Secretary, All Tripura Contractors Association, Dharmanagar/ Kachanpur for information & necessary action

10.	M/S / Sri	

- 11. E-Tender File.
- 12. Work File.
- 13. Office notice board.

Executive Engineer